
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

07 

59 

02 

23 

151 

21 

12 

28 

79 

159 

98 

34 

31 

08 

20 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Jason Pribyl 

Jase Petty 

Larry Winkelman 

Steve Whitston 

Charlie Rogers 

Russell King 

Scott Schweitzer 

Steven Greenhill 

Scott Reimer 

Craig Wheatley 

Douglas Loughead 

David Schaal 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Glenview IL 

Oakland IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Georgetown TX 

Pittsboro NC 

Minneapolis MN 

Lake Orion MI 

libertyville IL 

Beaverton MI 

Sanibel FL 

Belvidere IL 

Woodbury MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Best Tm 

1:22.684 

1:23.123 

1:23.802 

1:24.587 

1:24.630 

1:24.734 

1:25.046 

1:25.322 

1:25.666 

1:26.128 

1:26.913 

1:27.400 

1:28.872 

1:29.090 

1:29.880 

Diff 

0.439 

1.118 

1.903 

1.946 

2.050 

2.362 

2.638 

2.982 

3.444 

4.229 

4.716 

6.188 

6.406 

7.196 

Region 

NEO 

CHI 

CILL 

DET 

Milw 

NCR 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

CFR 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

Member ID 

341977 

623760 

697409 

367846 

631357 

220249 

497691 

271977 

395672 

530760 

497626 

311834 

346504 

497690 

3899_1 

Make / Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SRF GEN3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer for Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Crowned Eagle Racing/Elite Autossport 

Elite Autosports/WildDuckRacing 

Elite Autosport 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

LOA/ WMA/ Alliance 

Alliance Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

KMS Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc./ 1932-2017 

SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 

SRG Autosport 

PaDor Farms 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/19/2023 10:21:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 1 SRF3 

Group 1 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:07:33 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 09:05 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 1 Qualifing 1 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

07 

59 

02 

21 

23 

28 

159 

34 

12 

98 

31 

20 

08 

79 

151 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Jason Pribyl 

Jase Petty 

Charlie Rogers 

Larry Winkelman 

Scott Schweitzer 

Scott Reimer 

Douglas Loughead 

Russell King 

Craig Wheatley 

David Schaal 

David De Bolt 

Andrea King 

Steven Greenhill 

Steve Whitston 

Group 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:22.135 

1:22.209 

1:23.137 

1:23.079 

1:23.777 

1:24.815 

1:24.906 

1:24.888 

1:24.638 

1:26.462 

1:26.192 

1:28.263 

1:27.981 

1:25.807 

1:24.467 

Diff 

1.477 

13.660 

14.175 

26.944 

52.988 

53.498 

59.042 

1:13.746 

1:26.728 

1:39.535 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:03.317 

25:04.794 

25:16.977 

25:17.492 

25:30.261 

25:56.305 

25:56.815 

26:02.359 

26:17.063 

26:30.045 

26:42.852 

25:30.367 

25:42.115 

11:39.787 

7:11.703 

Best Speed 

87.661 

87.582 

86.604 

86.665 

85.942 

84.891 

84.800 

84.818 

85.068 

83.274 

83.534 

81.574 

81.836 

83.909 

85.240 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Glenview IL 

Oakland IL 

Pittsboro NC 

Farmington Hills MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Beaverton MI 

Belvidere IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Sanibel FL 

Woodbury MN 

Cumberland IN 

Minneapolis MN 

libertyville IL 

Georgetown TX 

Region 

NEO 

CHI 

CILL 

NCR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

LOL 

CFR 

LOL 

IND 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Member ID 

341977 

623760 

697409 

220249 

367846 

271977 

530760 

311834 

497691 

497626 

346504 

3899_1 

497690 

395672 

631357 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 25:03.317 

Printed: 8/19/2023 2:31:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.477 

Avg. Speed 

86.209 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.135 

Best Speed 

87.661 

Best Lap by 

07 - S. Sandy Satullo III 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 1 SRF3 

Group 1 Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:29:20 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 13:25 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 1 Saturday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

23 

02 

21 

151 

12 

16 

34 

79 

159 

28 

98 

08 

20 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Larry Winkelman 

Jase Petty 

Charlie Rogers 

Steve Whitston 

Russell King 

Jeff Beck 

Douglas Loughead 

Steven Greenhill 

Scott Reimer 

Scott Schweitzer 

Craig Wheatley 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Hometown 

Farmington Hills MI 

Oakland IL 

Pittsboro NC 

Georgetown TX 

Minneapolis MN 

Ingleside IL 

Belvidere IL 

libertyville IL 

Beaverton MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Sanibel FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Best Tm 

1:24.052 

1:24.198 

1:24.334 

1:24.595 

1:24.611 

1:25.032 

1:25.177 

1:25.564 

1:25.597 

1:25.847 

1:26.572 

1:29.564 

1:29.759 

Diff 

0.146 

0.282 

0.543 

0.559 

0.980 

1.125 

1.512 

1.545 

1.795 

2.520 

5.512 

5.707 

Region 

DET 

CILL 

NCR 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CFR 

LOL 

IND 

Member ID 

367846 

697409 

220249 

631357 

497691 

131861 

311834 

395672 

530760 

271977 

497626 

497690 

3899_1 

Make / Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer for Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Elite Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

LOA/ WMA/ Alliance 

SRG Autosport 

Alliance Autosport/ Beck Realty 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc./ 1932-2017 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

KMS Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

PaDor Farms 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2023 9:55:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 1 SRF3 

Group 1 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:07:36 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 09:05 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 1 Sunday Qualifing Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

07 

02 

16 

23 

28 

151 

34 

59 

98 

31 

08 

20 

12 

21 

79 

159 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Jase Petty 

Jeff Beck 

Larry Winkelman 

Scott Schweitzer 

Steve Whitston 

Douglas Loughead 

Jason Pribyl 

Craig Wheatley 

David Schaal 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Russell King 

Charlie Rogers 

Steven Greenhill 

Scott Reimer 

Group 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Group 1 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

20 

11 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:22.174 

1:22.678 

1:22.705 

1:22.926 

1:24.808 

1:23.359 

1:24.594 

1:22.218 

1:25.731 

1:26.064 

1:27.670 

1:28.366 

1:23.862 

1:23.756 

1:25.195 

1:27.588 

Diff 

0.536 

21.881 

21.891 

55.504 

1:15.144 

1:17.263 

3:13.360 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

31:58.315 

31:58.851 

32:20.196 

32:20.206 

32:53.819 

33:13.459 

33:15.578 

35:11.675 

32:02.802 

32:20.101 

32:44.929 

33:25.445 

28:58.794 

15:56.196 

14:26.802 

3:00.483 

Best Speed 

87.619 

87.085 

87.056 

86.824 

84.898 

86.373 

85.112 

87.572 

83.984 

83.659 

82.126 

81.479 

85.855 

85.964 

84.512 

82.203 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Oakland IL 

Ingleside IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Georgetown TX 

Belvidere IL 

Glenview IL 

Sanibel FL 

Woodbury MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Minneapolis MN 

Pittsboro NC 

libertyville IL 

Beaverton MI 

Region 

NEO 

CILL 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CFR 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

LOL 

NCR 

CHI 

DET 

Member ID 

341977 

697409 

131861 

367846 

271977 

631357 

311834 

623760 

497626 

346504 

497690 

3899_1 

497691 

220249 

395672 

530760 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 31:58.315 

Printed: 8/20/2023 12:13:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.536 

Avg. Speed 

86.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.174 

Best Speed 

87.619 

Best Lap by 

07 - S. Sandy Satullo III 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 1 SRF3 

Group 1 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 11:10:03 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 11:05 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 1 Sunday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

DNF 

3 

DNF 

5 

PIC 

1 

DNF 

2 

DNF 

3 

No. 

146 

71 

55 

84 

37 

Class 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Mark Muddiman 

Craig Weidner 

Dan Harding 

Curt Faigle 

Hometown 

Winnetak IL 

Belleville MI 

Cadillac MI 

Dover OH 

Florissant MO 

Best Tm 

1:23.553 

1:27.982 

1:28.262 

1:31.201 

1:39.668 

Diff 

4.429 

4.709 

7.648 

16.115 

Region 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

NEO 

STL 

Member ID 

266-025_1 

110825 

145910 

338744 

260709 

Make / Model 

Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 996 gt3 cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Lasco Ford/ Lane Automotive/ Hoosier Tire 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/19/2023 10:32:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 2 AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1 

Group 2 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:36:47 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 09:35 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 2 Qualifing 1 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

146 

55 

71 

84 

37 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Craig Weidner 

Mark Muddiman 

Dan Harding 

Curt Faigle 

Group 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Class 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

Laps 

18 

17 

17 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:21.796 

1:27.785 

1:27.271 

1:31.629 

1:35.396 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:30.708 

26:00.408 

26:02.053 

25:35.826 

27:01.400 

Best Speed 

88.024 

82.019 

82.502 

78.578 

75.475 

Hometown 

Winnetak IL 

Cadillac MI 

Belleville MI 

Dover OH 

Florissant MO 

Region 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

NEO 

STL 

Member ID 

266-025_1 

145910 

110825 

338744 

260709 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 25:30.708 

Printed: 8/19/2023 3:12:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

84.667 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.796 

Best Speed 

88.024 

Best Lap by 

146 - Mark Boden 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 2 AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1 

Group 2 Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:11:03 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 14:00 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 2 Saturday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

No. 

55 

71 

37 

84 

146 

Class 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 

Craig Weidner 

Mark Muddiman 

Curt Faigle 

Dan Harding 

Mark Boden 

Hometown 

Cadillac MI 

Belleville MI 

Florissant MO 

Dover OH 

Winnetak IL 

Best Tm 

1:27.823 

1:28.557 

Diff 

0.734 

Region 

WMR 

DET 

STL 

NEO 

CHI 

Member ID 

145910 

110825 

260709 

338744 

266-025_1 

Make / Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 996 gt3 cup 

Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4 

Sponsor 

Lasco Ford/ Lane Automotive/ Hoosier Tire 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2023 10:06:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 2 AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1 

Group 2 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:28:25 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 09:25 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 2 Sunday Qualifing Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

55 

71 

84 

37 

146 

Name 

Craig Weidner 

Mark Muddiman 

Dan Harding 

Curt Faigle 

Mark Boden 

Group 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Class 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

19 

Best Tm 

1:27.411 

1:27.030 

1:30.841 

1:38.166 

Diff 

3.911 

1:15.212 

4 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

34:15.874 

34:19.785 

35:31.086 

32:30.788 

Best Speed 

82.369 

82.730 

79.259 

73.345 

- 

Hometown 

Cadillac MI 

Belleville MI 

Dover OH 

Florissant MO 

Winnetak IL 

Region 

WMR 

DET 

NEO 

STL 

CHI 

Member ID 

145910 

110825 

338744 

260709 

266-025_1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 34:15.874 

Car #84 Failure to report to impound Per GCR5.9.3.C 

Printed: 8/20/2023 1:37:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.911 

Avg. Speed 

80.550 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.030 

Best Speed 

82.730 

Best Lap by 

71 - Mark Muddiman 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 2 AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1 

Group 2 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 12:03:46 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 11:50 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 2 Sunday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

No. 

73 

22 

15 

180 

77 

38 

7 

61 

5 

16 

74 

07 

36 

84 

63 

Class 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

Name 

Kevin Ruck 

Lance Loughman 

Greg Gauper 

Kendall Jones 

Eric Vickerman 

Scott Hileman 

Matt Wolfe 

Heikki Silegren 

Mark Goodman 

Frank Schwartz 

Alexander Harding 

George Badger 

Gregg Campbell 

Don Hager 

Bryan Floyd 

Hometown 

Marysville OH 

Bath MI 

Hubertus WI 

Armada MI 

Howell MI 

Johnstown OH 

Waterford MI 

Stouffville ON 

Nashville TN 

Davisburg MI 

Macomb MI 

Pendleton IN 

South Lyon MI 

Lebanon PA 

Eaton Rapids MI 

Best Tm 

1:27.094 

1:27.785 

1:30.622 

1:31.422 

1:31.936 

1:32.434 

1:33.049 

1:33.093 

1:33.900 

1:34.001 

1:35.291 

1:35.594 

1:37.101 

1:40.777 

Diff 

0.691 

3.528 

4.328 

4.842 

5.340 

5.955 

5.999 

6.806 

6.907 

8.197 

8.500 

10.007 

13.683 

Region 

OVR 

WMR 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

CHA 

Ore 

DET 

DET 

IND 

WMR 

SUS 

CIN 

Member ID 

273275 

247389 

100638 

220916 

244425_1 

292257 

421678 

444304 

111579 

164153_1 

698619 

516843 

635116 

399824 

188186 

Make / Model 

Acura Integra 

Datsun 240z 

Honda Civic Si 

Austin Healey Spridget 

Mazda MX3 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda 2 

Datsun 240Z 

Mini Cooper 

"Mini Cooper Clubman ""Cinnamon""" 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Volkswagen Jetta 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS 

5:01 Motorsports/ G-LOC Brakes 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Spridgetech / GLOC / Data Labs 

Goodyear/ Midwest Motorsports 

Hoosier / hawk brakes 

Team Effort Motorsports 

gatecrest.com/svtek.com/Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech 

RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 

GPM/ G-Loc/ MINI USA 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

MiniUSA.com/ Hankook 

ID Cleanse.com 

Grass Paddock Motorsports - Lee Davis Law 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/19/2023 11:04:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 3 Qualifying B-Spec, EP, FP, GTL, HP 

Group 3 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:05:36 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 10:05 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 3 Qualifing 1 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

73 

22 

61 

15 

77 

38 

7 

180 

5 

07 

74 

36 

84 

63 

16 

Name 

Kevin Ruck 

Lance Loughman 

Heikki Silegren 

Greg Gauper 

Eric Vickerman 

Scott Hileman 

Matt Wolfe 

Kendall Jones 

Mark Goodman 

George Badger 

Alexander Harding 

Gregg Campbell 

Don Hager 

Bryan Floyd 

Frank Schwartz 

Group 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Class 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:26.511 

1:29.322 

1:29.260 

1:30.761 

1:29.576 

1:30.584 

1:33.147 

1:32.644 

1:35.110 

1:35.426 

1:35.789 

1:37.230 

1:38.271 

1:43.013 

1:38.048 

Diff 

40.282 

57.277 

1:07.659 

1:07.735 

1:08.737 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

26:23.840 

27:04.122 

27:21.117 

27:31.499 

27:31.575 

27:32.577 

26:43.146 

26:49.145 

27:09.900 

27:20.555 

27:38.685 

27:59.721 

26:39.770 

7:40.890 

1:40.442 

Best Speed 

83.226 

80.607 

80.663 

79.329 

80.379 

79.484 

77.297 

77.717 

75.702 

75.451 

75.165 

74.051 

73.267 

69.894 

73.433 

Hometown 

Marysville OH 

Bath MI 

Stouffville ON 

Hubertus WI 

Howell MI 

Johnstown OH 

Waterford MI 

Armada MI 

Nashville TN 

Pendleton IN 

Macomb MI 

South Lyon MI 

Lebanon PA 

Eaton Rapids MI 

Davisburg MI 

Region 

OVR 

WMR 

CHA 

Milw 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

Ore 

IND 

DET 

WMR 

SUS 

CIN 

DET 

Member ID 

273275 

247389 

444304 

100638 

244425_1 

292257 

421678 

220916 

111579 

516843 

698619 

635116 

399824 

188186 

164153_1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:33.147) for B-Spec by Matt Wolfe. 

Total race time 26:23.840 

Printed: 8/19/2023 3:50:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.282 

Avg. Speed 

81.826 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.511 

Best Speed 

83.226 

Best Lap by 

73 - Kevin Ruck 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 3 Qualifying B-Spec, EP, FP, GTL, HP, STL, STU, T2, T3,T4 

Group 3 Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:46:35 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 14:35 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 3 Saturday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

6 

7 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

8 

2 

No. 

73 

39 

22 

77 

18 

7 

180 

5 

16 

07 

63 

36 

136 

84 

17 

15 

24 

38 

42 

61 

63 

74 

111 

Class 

FP 

T4 

EP 

GTL 

T4 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

T2 

HP 

STL 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

STL 

Name 

Kevin Ruck 

RIchard Mooney 

Lance Loughman 

Eric Vickerman 

Dan Kite 

Matt Wolfe 

Kendall Jones 

Mark Goodman 

Frank Schwartz 

George Badger 

Bryan Floyd 

Gregg Campbell 

William Reilly 

Don Hager 

Trenton Kramer 

Greg Gauper 

Alan Kossof 

Scott Hileman 

Sean Duncan 

Heikki Silegren 

Bryan Floyd 

Alexander Harding 

Camden Risch 

Hometown 

Marysville OH 

Dane WI 

Bath MI 

Howell MI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Waterford MI 

Armada MI 

Nashville TN 

Davisburg MI 

Pendleton IN 

Eaton Rapids MI 

South Lyon MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Lebanon PA 

Perrysburg OH 

Hubertus WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Johnstown OH 

Kalamazoo MI 

Stouffville ON 

Eaton Rapids MI 

Macomb MI 

Spring TX 

Best Tm 

1:28.212 

1:28.696 

1:28.834 

1:29.954 

1:32.527 

1:33.011 

1:33.024 

1:33.961 

1:34.698 

1:35.728 

1:35.812 

1:35.998 

1:38.222 

1:39.039 

Diff 

0.484 

0.622 

1.742 

4.315 

4.799 

4.812 

5.749 

6.486 

7.516 

7.600 

7.786 

10.010 

10.827 

Region 

OVR 

Milw 

WMR 

DET 

CFR 

DET 

DET 

Ore 

DET 

IND 

CIN 

WMR 

SBR 

SUS 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

OVR 

DET 

CHA 

CIN 

DET 

Hous 

Member ID 

273275 

329854 

247389 

244425_1 

685169 

421678 

220916 

111579 

164153_1 

516843 

188186 

635116 

621074 

399824 

681193 

100638 

363325 

292257 

312533_4 

444304 

188186 

698619 

411422 

Make / Model 

Acura Integra 

Mazda MX5 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda MX3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Austin Healey Spridget 

Mini Cooper 

"Mini Cooper Clubman ""Cinnamon""" 

Mini Cooper 

Volkswagen Jetta 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Scion FR-S 

Mini Cooper 

2012 Mini Cooper Hatch 

Honda Civic Si 

Porsche 996 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Honda Civic VX 

Datsun 240Z 

Volkswagen Jetta 

Mini Cooper 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS 

Apex Branding/ Milio's Sandwiches/ The Silk Purse/ 

5:01 Motorsports/ G-LOC Brakes 

Goodyear/ Midwest Motorsports 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Team Effort Motorsports 

Spridgetech / GLOC / Data Labs 

RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 

GPM/ G-Loc/ MINI USA 

MiniUSA.com/ Hankook 

ID Cleanse.com 

Signaturetoyota.com/ Lyden Oil Co 

Grass Paddock Motorsports - Lee Davis Law 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

SOLANO USA-PerformanceEurowerks 

Hoosier / hawk brakes 

5:01 Motorsports/ Hoosier/ G-loc Brakes 

gatecrest.com/svtek.com/Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Risch Media Group 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car # 17 no working transponder 

Printed: 8/20/2023 10:47:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 3 Qualifying B-Spec, EP, FP, GTL, HP, STL, STU, T2, T3,T4 

Group 3 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:48:54 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 09:45 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 3 Sunday Qualifing Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

22 

61 

42 

39 

38 

111 

18 

15 

180 

7 

16 

17 

5 

07 

36 

63 

84 

136 

77 

24 

63 

74 

Name 

Kevin Ruck 

Lance Loughman 

Heikki Silegren 

Sean Duncan 

RIchard Mooney 

Scott Hileman 

Camden Risch 

Dan Kite 

Greg Gauper 

Kendall Jones 

Matt Wolfe 

Frank Schwartz 

Trenton Kramer 

Mark Goodman 

George Badger 

Gregg Campbell 

Bryan Floyd 

Don Hager 

William Reilly 

Eric Vickerman 

Alan Kossof 

Bryan Floyd 

Alexander Harding 

Group 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 3 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 7 

Group 3 

Group 7 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Class 

FP 

EP 

EP 

STL 

T4 

HP 

STL 

T4 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

T4 

GTL 

T2 

GTL 

B-Spec 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:26.184 

1:28.977 

1:28.421 

1:28.282 

1:28.535 

1:30.930 

1:31.384 

1:31.226 

1:31.208 

1:31.860 

1:33.420 

1:34.826 

1:34.332 

1:34.793 

1:35.122 

1:36.855 

1:36.473 

1:38.392 

1:33.533 

1:29.568 

Diff 

49.838 

52.022 

53.864 

1:07.908 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

33:34.582 

34:24.420 

34:26.604 

34:28.446 

34:42.490 

33:41.901 

34:03.293 

34:04.877 

34:11.272 

34:12.178 

34:53.411 

35:06.561 

33:36.395 

33:43.090 

33:51.228 

34:32.301 

34:38.594 

35:02.043 

25:38.809 

21:16.421 

Best Speed 

83.542 

80.920 

81.429 

81.557 

81.324 

79.182 

78.788 

78.925 

78.940 

78.380 

77.071 

75.929 

76.326 

75.955 

75.692 

74.338 

74.632 

73.177 

76.978 

80.386 

- 

- 

- 

Hometown 

Marysville OH 

Bath MI 

Stouffville ON 

Kalamazoo MI 

Dane WI 

Johnstown OH 

Spring TX 

Jacksonville Fl 

Hubertus WI 

Armada MI 

Waterford MI 

Davisburg MI 

Perrysburg OH 

Nashville TN 

Pendleton IN 

South Lyon MI 

Eaton Rapids MI 

Lebanon PA 

Saint Joseph MI 

Howell MI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Eaton Rapids MI 

Macomb MI 

Region 

OVR 

WMR 

CHA 

DET 

Milw 

OVR 

Hous 

CFR 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

Ore 

IND 

WMR 

CIN 

SUS 

SBR 

DET 

CHI 

CIN 

DET 

Member ID 

273275 

247389 

444304 

312533_4 

329854 

292257 

411422 

685169 

100638 

220916 

421678 

164153_1 

681193 

111579 

516843 

635116 

188186 

399824 

621074 

244425_1 

363325 

188186 

698619 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 33:34.582 

Printed: 8/20/2023 2:51:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

49.838 

Avg. Speed 

82.201 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.184 

Best Speed 

83.542 

Best Lap by 

73 - Kevin Ruck 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 3 Qualifying B-Spec, EP, FP, GTL, HP, STL, STU, T2, T3,T4 

Group 3 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:45:08 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 13:25 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 3 Sunday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

78 

27 

24 

73 

18 

55 

96 

62 

22 

26 

81 

25 

14 

8 

69 

48 

31 

83 

74 

Class 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Jason Martin 

Zachary Rivard 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Robert Perona 

Robert Dietz 

Keith Joslyn 

Brandon Lavender 

Robert Gross 

James Dietz 

Brandon Abbott 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Andrew Abbott 

Jon S Adams 

Jeff Loughead 

Terry Abbott 

Connor Loughead 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Paul McClorey 

Stuart Delaney 

Hometown 

River Grove IL 

Macomb MI 

Gobles MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Auburn Hills MI 

Grand Island NY 

Indianapolis IN 

Washington Twp MI 

Medina OH 

Farmington Hills MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Livonia MI 

Whitmore Lake MI 

Darien IL 

Livonia MI 

Columbus OH 

Mount Prospect IL 

Howell MI 

Plymouth MI 

Best Tm 

1:20.040 

1:21.496 

1:21.695 

1:22.388 

1:22.460 

1:22.739 

1:23.978 

1:24.344 

1:24.907 

1:27.681 

1:28.168 

1:28.536 

1:29.489 

1:29.637 

1:30.756 

1:31.137 

1:32.100 

1:32.222 

1:32.918 

Diff 

1.456 

1.655 

2.348 

2.420 

2.699 

3.938 

4.304 

4.867 

7.641 

8.128 

8.496 

9.449 

9.597 

10.716 

11.097 

12.060 

12.182 

12.878 

Region 

CHI 

OVR 

WMR 

IND 

NEO 

WNY 

OVR 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

INR 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

Member ID 

433734 

291871_5 

524481 

439562 

106828_4 

144463 

431792 

484119 

106828 

315309 

194240_3 

373614 

468615 

59992_1 

315949 

59992_5 

194240_1 

308082 

61294_1 

Make / Model 

Novakar J10 

Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

Swift DB1 

Piper Df-3 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

Van Diemen RF95 

Piper DL 7 

Van Diemen RF03 

Vector AM-1 

Citation XTC-41 

Vector AM-1 

Adams V-2 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 

Caracal C-SB 

Sponsor 

Primus Racing Parts/ Carbotech 

West Michigan Lighting/ La

Bell Helmets/ Sparco/ Lucas Oil 

Lake Erie Graphics/ Honda/ Hoosier 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Form

Lavender Competition 

Averill Racing Stuff 

Lake Erie Graphics//Polestar Motorsports 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

J.A.B Racing/ Noble Engines/ Hoosier 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Noble Engines/ TJS Gears/ JSM Services 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead/ DDS 

Vector Race Cars/Hoosier 

Jennerjahn Machine/ O.E. 

J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 

Cox-Noble/ TJS Gears/ Hoosier/ LRE/ Caracal 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/19/2023 11:30:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 4 F6, FF, FV 

Group 4 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:36:16 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 10:35 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 4 Qualifing 1 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

73 

78 

24 

27 

18 

96 

55 

25 

22 

26 

62 

81 

8 

69 

14 

48 

83 

74 

31 

Name 

Robert Perona 

Jason Martin 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Zachary Rivard 

Robert Dietz 

Brandon Lavender 

Keith Joslyn 

Andrew Abbott 

James Dietz 

Brandon Abbott 

Robert Gross 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Jeff Loughead 

Terry Abbott 

Jon S Adams 

Connor Loughead 

Paul McClorey 

Stuart Delaney 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Group 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Class 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

Best Tm 

1:20.806 

1:20.634 

1:21.607 

1:21.482 

1:21.697 

1:21.901 

1:24.118 

1:26.025 

1:23.045 

1:27.922 

1:24.680 

1:27.839 

1:28.101 

1:29.568 

1:29.429 

1:29.594 

1:30.748 

1:31.052 

1:30.693 

Diff 

5.368 

5.909 

12.074 

12.389 

32.012 

1:10.919 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

26:10.074 

26:15.442 

26:15.983 

26:22.148 

26:22.463 

26:42.086 

27:20.993 

26:12.449 

26:19.602 

26:38.411 

26:41.976 

26:46.476 

26:46.545 

27:08.002 

27:08.081 

27:29.272 

27:40.112 

26:11.695 

26:11.914 

Best Speed 

89.102 

89.292 

88.228 

88.363 

88.131 

87.911 

85.594 

83.697 

86.700 

81.891 

85.026 

81.968 

81.724 

80.386 

80.511 

80.363 

79.341 

79.076 

79.389 

Hometown 

Indianapolis IN 

River Grove IL 

Gobles MI 

Macomb MI 

Auburn Hills MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Grand Island NY 

Livonia MI 

Medina OH 

Farmington Hills MI 

Washington Twp MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Darien IL 

Livonia MI 

Whitmore Lake MI 

Columbus OH 

Howell MI 

Plymouth MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Region 

IND 

CHI 

WMR 

OVR 

NEO 

OVR 

WNY 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

INR 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

Member ID 

439562 

433734 

524481 

291871_5 

106828_4 

431792 

144463 

373614 

106828 

315309 

484119 

194240_3 

59992_1 

315949 

468615 

59992_5 

308082 

61294_1 

194240_1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:26.025) for FV by Andrew Abbott. 

Total race time 26:10.074 

Printed: 8/19/2023 4:27:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.368 

Avg. Speed 

87.130 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.634 

Best Speed 

89.292 

Best Lap by 

78 - Jason Martin 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 4 F6, FF, FV 

Group 4 Race 

Race started at 15:27:37 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 15:10 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 4 Saturday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

6 

7 

2 

No. 

24 

18 

55 

96 

22 

25 

62 

26 

8 

14 

81 

69 

74 

48 

31 

83 

27 

73 

78 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

F6 

Name 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Robert Dietz 

Keith Joslyn 

Brandon Lavender 

James Dietz 

Andrew Abbott 

Robert Gross 

Brandon Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

Jon S Adams 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Terry Abbott 

Stuart Delaney 

Connor Loughead 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Paul McClorey 

Zachary Rivard 

Robert Perona 

Jason Martin 

Hometown 

Gobles MI 

Auburn Hills MI 

Grand Island NY 

Indianapolis IN 

Medina OH 

Livonia MI 

Washington Twp MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Darien IL 

Whitmore Lake MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Livonia MI 

Plymouth MI 

Columbus OH 

Mount Prospect IL 

Howell MI 

Macomb MI 

Indianapolis IN 

River Grove IL 

Best Tm 

1:22.555 

1:22.581 

1:22.841 

1:23.074 

1:23.414 

1:26.315 

1:26.473 

1:27.767 

1:28.316 

1:28.735 

1:29.111 

1:29.606 

1:30.356 

1:30.468 

1:30.945 

1:32.022 

Diff 

0.026 

0.286 

0.519 

0.859 

3.760 

3.918 

5.212 

5.761 

6.180 

6.556 

7.051 

7.801 

7.913 

8.390 

9.467 

Region 

WMR 

NEO 

WNY 

OVR 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

INR 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

OVR 

IND 

CHI 

Member ID 

524481 

106828_4 

144463 

431792 

106828 

373614 

484119 

315309 

59992_1 

468615 

194240_3 

315949 

61294_1 

59992_5 

194240_1 

308082 

291871_5 

439562 

433734 

Make / Model 

Swift DB1 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 

Van Diemen RF95 

Van Diemen RF03 

Vector AM-1 

Piper DL 7 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech CR04 

Adams V-2 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech 

Caracal C-SB 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 

Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

Piper Df-3 

Novakar J10 

Sponsor 

West Michigan Lighting/ La

Lake Erie Graphics/ Honda/ Hoosier 

ASI Signage/ Hoosier/ Form

Lavender Competition 

Lake Erie Graphics//Polestar Motorsports 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Averill Racing Stuff 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead/ DDS 

Noble Engines/ TJS Gears/ JSM Services 

J.A.B Racing/ Noble Engines/ Hoosier 

Vector Race Cars/Hoosier 

Cox-Noble/ TJS Gears/ Hoosier/ LRE/ Caracal 

Jennerjahn Machine/ O.E. 

J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 

Primus Racing Parts/ Carbotech 

Bell Helmets/ Sparco/ Lucas Oil 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2023 10:53:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 4 F6, FF, FV 

Group 4 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:08:26 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 10:05 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 4 Sunday Qualifing Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

96 

27 

55 

81 

8 

14 

18 

24 

74 

69 

31 

48 

83 

25 

26 

62 

78 

22 

Name 

Robert Perona 

Brandon Lavender 

Zachary Rivard 

Keith Joslyn 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Jeff Loughead 

Jon S Adams 

Robert Dietz 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Stuart Delaney 

Terry Abbott 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Connor Loughead 

Paul McClorey 

Andrew Abbott 

Brandon Abbott 

Robert Gross 

Jason Martin 

James Dietz 

Group 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F6 

FF 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

1 

Best Tm 

1:20.187 

1:20.998 

1:21.412 

1:21.314 

1:27.811 

1:27.818 

1:27.795 

1:20.800 

1:20.902 

1:29.213 

1:29.174 

1:29.879 

1:29.560 

1:30.773 

1:26.501 

1:27.630 

2:10.223 

Diff 

23.796 

24.860 

1:00.094 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

31:12.711 

31:36.507 

31:37.571 

32:12.805 

32:36.080 

32:38.683 

32:39.923 

28:44.152 

30:37.703 

31:37.963 

31:53.098 

32:12.839 

32:12.870 

31:13.606 

27:39.135 

27:59.365 

2:10.922 

Best Speed 

89.790 

88.891 

88.439 

88.546 

81.994 

81.988 

82.009 

89.109 

88.997 

80.706 

80.741 

80.108 

80.393 

79.319 

83.236 

82.164 

55.290 

- 

- 

Hometown 

Indianapolis IN 

Indianapolis IN 

Macomb MI 

Grand Island NY 

Mount Prospect IL 

Darien IL 

Whitmore Lake MI 

Auburn Hills MI 

Gobles MI 

Plymouth MI 

Livonia MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Columbus OH 

Howell MI 

Livonia MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Washington Twp MI 

River Grove IL 

Medina OH 

Region 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

WNY 

INR 

OVR 

WMR 

NEO 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

Member ID 

439562 

431792 

291871_5 

144463 

194240_3 

59992_1 

468615 

106828_4 

524481 

61294_1 

315949 

194240_1 

59992_5 

308082 

373614 

315309 

484119 

433734 

106828 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 31:12.711 

Printed: 8/20/2023 3:52:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.796 

Avg. Speed 

88.428 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.187 

Best Speed 

89.790 

Best Lap by 

73 - Robert Perona 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 4 F6, FF, FV 

Group 4 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:32:25 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 14:10 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 4 Sunday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

48 

142 

07 

11 

24 

16 

09 

155 

18 

12 

89 

08 

111 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Justin Hille 

Kyle Greenhill 

Tyler Brown 

Matthew Novak 

Alexander Doss 

Jonathan Davis 

Daniel Mount 

Cam Ebben 

Dan Kite 

Russell King 

Javier Rodriguez 

Andrea King 

Jake Lueder 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 

Libertyville IL 

Muskego WI 

Bartlett IL 

Ferndale MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Appleton WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Minneapolis MN 

Fishers IN 

Minneapolis MN 

Ada MI 

Best Tm 

1:28.016 

1:28.410 

1:28.673 

1:28.987 

1:29.153 

1:29.170 

1:29.233 

1:29.405 

1:31.486 

1:31.505 

1:34.085 

1:34.529 

1:35.239 

Diff 

0.394 

0.657 

0.971 

1.137 

1.154 

1.217 

1.389 

3.470 

3.489 

6.069 

6.513 

7.223 

Region 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

Milw 

CFR 

LOL 

IND 

LOL 

WMR 

Member ID 

452648 

395683 

460133 

651709 

465460 

466970 

444225 

418750 

685169 

497691 

680424 

497690 

546771 

Make / Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata k2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

V2 Motorsports / Hilltrux Tank Lines / Roush 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

Lamers Motor Racing/ Tight Squeeze Racing 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Pit Vipers Endurance Racing/ LLC 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #111 weak transponder siginal. Please check mounting location. Car is missing laps occasionally. 

Printed: 8/19/2023 11:54:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 5 SM 

Group 5 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:06:12 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 11:05 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 5 Qualifing 1 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

48 

07 

142 

155 

11 

16 

09 

24 

18 

12 

89 

111 

08 

Name 

Justin Hille 

Tyler Brown 

Kyle Greenhill 

Cam Ebben 

Matthew Novak 

Jonathan Davis 

Daniel Mount 

Alexander Doss 

Dan Kite 

Russell King 

Javier Rodriguez 

Jake Lueder 

Andrea King 

Group 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

2 

Best Tm 

1:27.741 

1:27.959 

1:28.195 

1:29.034 

1:29.096 

1:29.140 

1:29.061 

1:29.182 

1:31.086 

1:30.370 

1:33.321 

1:33.366 

3:36.919 

Diff 

0.704 

11.037 

19.475 

19.569 

19.666 

20.746 

27.037 

1:04.757 

1:05.037 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:06.385 

25:07.089 

25:17.422 

25:25.860 

25:25.954 

25:26.051 

25:27.131 

25:33.422 

26:11.142 

26:11.422 

25:19.507 

25:26.975 

10:21.334 

Best Speed 

82.060 

81.856 

81.637 

80.868 

80.812 

80.772 

80.843 

80.734 

79.046 

79.672 

77.153 

77.116 

33.192 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 

Muskego WI 

Libertyville IL 

Appleton WI 

Bartlett IL 

Wadsworth OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Ferndale MI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Minneapolis MN 

Fishers IN 

Ada MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

CFR 

LOL 

IND 

WMR 

LOL 

Member ID 

452648 

460133 

395683 

418750 

651709 

466970 

444225 

465460 

685169 

497691 

680424 

546771 

497690 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 25:06.385 

Printed: 8/19/2023 5:12:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.704 

Avg. Speed 

81.254 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.741 

Best Speed 

82.060 

Best Lap by 

48 - Justin Hille 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 5 SM 

Group 5 Race 

Race started at 16:07:04 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 15:45 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 5 Saturday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

48 

07 

09 

155 

11 

16 

24 

142 

18 

89 

12 

111 

08 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Justin Hille 

Tyler Brown 

Daniel Mount 

Cam Ebben 

Matthew Novak 

Jonathan Davis 

Alexander Doss 

Kyle Greenhill 

Dan Kite 

Javier Rodriguez 

Russell King 

Jake Lueder 

Andrea King 

Hometown 

Waterford MI 

Muskego WI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Appleton WI 

Bartlett IL 

Wadsworth OH 

Ferndale MI 

Libertyville IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Fishers IN 

Minneapolis MN 

Ada MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Best Tm 

1:28.365 

1:28.486 

1:28.759 

1:28.817 

1:28.829 

1:29.199 

1:29.326 

1:29.635 

1:31.311 

1:33.374 

1:33.548 

1:34.407 

1:34.905 

Diff 

0.121 

0.394 

0.452 

0.464 

0.834 

0.961 

1.270 

2.946 

5.009 

5.183 

6.042 

6.540 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

NEO 

DET 

CHI 

CFR 

IND 

LOL 

WMR 

LOL 

Member ID 

452648 

460133 

444225 

418750 

651709 

466970 

465460 

395683 

685169 

680424 

497691 

546771 

497690 

Make / Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata k2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

V2 Motorsports / Hilltrux Tank Lines / Roush 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Lamers Motor Racing/ Tight Squeeze Racing 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

SRG Autosport 

Pit Vipers Endurance Racing/ LLC 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2023 11:18:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 5 SM 

Group 5 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:29:02 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 10:25 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 5 Sunday Qualifing Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

07 

48 

155 

16 

24 

18 

12 

111 

08 

89 

11 

142 

09 

Name 

Tyler Brown 

Justin Hille 

Cam Ebben 

Jonathan Davis 

Alexander Doss 

Dan Kite 

Russell King 

Jake Lueder 

Andrea King 

Javier Rodriguez 

Matthew Novak 

Kyle Greenhill 

Daniel Mount 

Group 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

19 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:28.252 

1:28.202 

1:28.875 

1:28.839 

1:29.608 

1:31.512 

1:32.001 

1:32.245 

1:34.536 

1:33.005 

1:28.442 

1:29.449 

1:30.475 

Diff 

0.114 

19.490 

20.719 

36.269 

1:33.209 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

34:04.286 

34:04.400 

34:23.776 

34:25.005 

34:40.555 

35:37.495 

34:12.858 

34:48.525 

35:01.061 

35:16.897 

28:47.089 

12:19.856 

6:28.656 

Best Speed 

81.585 

81.631 

81.013 

81.045 

80.350 

78.678 

78.260 

78.053 

76.161 

77.415 

81.409 

80.493 

79.580 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 

Waterford MI 

Appleton WI 

Wadsworth OH 

Ferndale MI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Minneapolis MN 

Ada MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Fishers IN 

Bartlett IL 

Libertyville IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

NEO 

DET 

CFR 

LOL 

WMR 

LOL 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Member ID 

460133 

452648 

418750 

466970 

465460 

685169 

497691 

546771 

497690 

680424 

651709 

395683 

444225 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #111 Transponder failed timed after 1st lap with photocells. 

Total race time 34:04.286 

Printed: 8/20/2023 4:17:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.114 

Avg. Speed 

81.006 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.202 

Best Speed 

81.631 

Best Lap by 

48 - Justin Hille 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 5 SM 

Group 5 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 15:21:53 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 14:55 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 5 Sunday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

3 

No. 

00 

18 

15 

11 

21 

12 

91 

10 

95 

71 

60 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Steve Whitston 

Rob Radmann 

Dale VandenBush 

Andrew Whitston 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Zachary Whitston 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Peter Burke 

Jeff Beck 

Thomas Peet 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Georgetown TX 

Cedarburg WI 

Green Bay WI 

Neenah WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Austin TX 

Spring Lake MI 

Waterford MI 

Ingleside IL 

Willis MI 

Best Tm 

1:12.996 

1:15.648 

1:15.895 

1:16.104 

1:16.409 

1:17.514 

1:17.863 

1:17.922 

1:18.016 

1:19.268 

1:31.785 

Diff 

2.652 

2.899 

3.108 

3.413 

4.518 

4.867 

4.926 

5.020 

6.272 

18.789 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

Member ID 

423379 

631357 

538026 

328691 

289416 

328278_4 

33931_4 

328278_1 

651286 

131861 

107897 

Make / Model 

JDR F1000 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Mazda Star 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

FE2 FE2 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Star Mazda FM 

Sponsor 

Nicho Design 

Alliance Autosport/ LOA Construction 

Palm Rat Golf / Approyo SAP / Rift Racing 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

LOA/ WMA/ Alliance 

VInkemulder Financial 

HarborGraphX.com / https://www.youtube.com/c/2lo4sno 

Alliance Autosport/ Beck Realty 

Team Johncock/ LLC 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/19/2023 12:29:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 6 FA,FC, FE2,FX,P1,P2 

Group 6 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:36:16 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 11:35 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 6 Qualifing 1 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

00 

21 

18 

15 

91 

10 

12 

71 

95 

11 

4 

60 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Andrew Whitston 

Steve Whitston 

Rob Radmann 

Zachary Whitston 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Jeff Beck 

Peter Burke 

Dale VandenBush 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Thomas Peet 

Group 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FX 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

Best Tm 

1:13.642 

1:15.556 

1:15.630 

1:16.565 

1:17.017 

1:18.336 

1:18.039 

1:18.804 

1:18.799 

1:18.146 

1:18.355 

1:28.316 

Diff 

32.310 

32.737 

1:09.721 

1:10.525 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:02.781 

25:35.091 

25:35.518 

26:12.502 

26:13.306 

25:16.541 

25:16.828 

25:19.931 

25:20.770 

25:25.388 

25:43.922 

25:43.033 

Best Speed 

97.770 

95.294 

95.200 

94.038 

93.486 

91.912 

92.262 

91.366 

91.372 

92.135 

91.889 

81.525 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Neenah WI 

Georgetown TX 

Cedarburg WI 

Austin TX 

Spring Lake MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Ingleside IL 

Waterford MI 

Green Bay WI 

St Joseph MI 

Willis MI 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

Member ID 

423379 

289416 

631357 

538026 

33931_4 

328278_1 

328278_4 

131861 

651286 

328691 

330273 

107897 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:18.039) for FX by Jacob Vinkemulder. 

Total race time 25:02.781 

Printed: 8/19/2023 5:31:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.310 

Avg. Speed 

95.822 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.642 

Best Speed 

97.770 

Best Lap by 

00 - Nicho Vardis 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 6 FA,FC, FE2,FX,P1,P2 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 16:43:43 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 16:20 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 6 Saturday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

No. 

00 

15 

21 

18 

91 

12 

11 

95 

10 

20 

60 

4 

71 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Rob Radmann 

Andrew Whitston 

Steve Whitston 

Zachary Whitston 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Dale VandenBush 

Peter Burke 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Steve Johncock 

Thomas Peet 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Jeff Beck 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Cedarburg WI 

Neenah WI 

Georgetown TX 

Austin TX 

Spring Lake MI 

Green Bay WI 

Waterford MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Bellevue MI 

Willis MI 

St Joseph MI 

Ingleside IL 

Best Tm 

1:13.879 

1:15.762 

1:15.960 

1:16.717 

1:17.273 

1:17.940 

1:18.988 

1:19.080 

1:19.650 

1:21.858 

1:32.120 

Diff 

1.883 

2.081 

2.838 

3.394 

4.061 

5.109 

5.201 

5.771 

7.979 

18.241 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

Member ID 

423379 

538026 

289416 

631357 

33931_4 

328278_4 

328691 

651286 

328278_1 

351458 

107897 

330273 

131861 

Make / Model 

JDR F1000 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

FE2 FE2 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda Star 

Van Diemen 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Mygale FC 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Sponsor 

Nicho Design 

Palm Rat Golf / Approyo SAP / Rift Racing 

LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 

Alliance Autosport/ LOA Construction 

LOA/ WMA/ Alliance 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

HarborGraphX.com / https://www.youtube.com/c/2lo4sno 

VInkemulder Financial 

Team Johncock/ LLC 

Team Johncock/ LLC 

Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | LTD 

Alliance Autosport/ Beck Realty 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2023 11:21:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 6 FA,FC, FE2,FX,P1,P2 

Group 6 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:47:38 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 10:45 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 6 Sunday Qualifing Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

00 

15 

18 

91 

95 

12 

10 

20 

21 

4 

60 

11 

71 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Rob Radmann 

Steve Whitston 

Zachary Whitston 

Peter Burke 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Steve Johncock 

Andrew Whitston 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Thomas Peet 

Dale VandenBush 

Jeff Beck 

Group 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Group 6 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

P2 

FE2 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

21 

17 

14 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:13.020 

1:14.364 

1:15.459 

1:15.221 

1:17.659 

1:17.475 

1:17.919 

1:20.816 

1:15.153 

1:17.837 

1:37.127 

1:22.655 

Diff 

21.520 

45.654 

47.353 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

28:33.676 

28:55.196 

29:19.330 

29:21.029 

29:12.378 

28:49.339 

28:50.597 

29:13.048 

22:52.455 

18:58.453 

7:43.395 

3:25.685 

Best Speed 

98.603 

96.821 

95.416 

95.718 

92.713 

92.933 

92.404 

89.091 

95.805 

92.501 

74.130 

87.109 

- 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Cedarburg WI 

Georgetown TX 

Austin TX 

Waterford MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Bellevue MI 

Neenah WI 

St Joseph MI 

Willis MI 

Green Bay WI 

Ingleside IL 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Member ID 

423379 

538026 

631357 

33931_4 

651286 

328278_4 

328278_1 

351458 

289416 

330273 

107897 

328691 

131861 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 28:33.676 

Printed: 8/20/2023 4:40:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.520 

Avg. Speed 

96.634 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.020 

Best Speed 

98.603 

Best Lap by 

00 - Nicho Vardis 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 6 FA,FC, FE2,FX,P1,P2 

Group 6 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 16:07:27 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2023 15:40 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 6 Sunday Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

24 

42 

39 

18 

36 

Class 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Alan Kossof 

Sean Duncan 

RIchard Mooney 

Dan Kite 

William Reilly 

Hometown 

Prospect Heights IL 

Kalamazoo MI 

Dane WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Saint Joseph MI 

Best Tm 

1:25.254 

1:28.029 

1:28.650 

1:32.742 

1:36.732 

Diff 

2.775 

3.396 

7.488 

11.478 

Region 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CFR 

SBR 

Member ID 

363325 

312533_4 

329854 

685169 

621074 

Make / Model 

Porsche 996 

Honda Civic VX 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Sponsor 

SOLANO USA-PerformanceEurowerks 

5:01 Motorsports/ Hoosier/ G-loc Brakes 

Apex Branding/ Milio's Sandwiches/ The Silk Purse/ 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Signaturetoyota.com/ Lyden Oil Co 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/19/2023 12:34:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 7 STL,STU,T2,T3,T4 

Group 7 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 12:07:43 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 12:05 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 7 Qualifing 1 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

24 

42 

39 

18 

36 

111 

Name 

Alan Kossof 

Sean Duncan 

RIchard Mooney 

Dan Kite 

William Reilly 

Camden Risch 

Group 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Class 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

Best Tm 

1:24.996 

1:27.295 

1:28.465 

1:31.483 

1:33.794 

1:33.087 

Diff 

15.642 

33.501 

1:23.906 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

26:18.822 

26:34.464 

26:52.323 

27:42.728 

27:05.959 

27:09.338 

Best Speed 

84.710 

82.479 

81.388 

78.703 

76.764 

77.347 

Hometown 

Prospect Heights IL 

Kalamazoo MI 

Dane WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Saint Joseph MI 

Spring TX 

Region 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CFR 

SBR 

Hous 

Member ID 

363325 

312533_4 

329854 

685169 

621074 

411422 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time 26:18.822 

Printed: 8/19/2023 5:50:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Director; Bruce Beauvais 

Western Michigan Region - Sanction Number 23-M-59654 

SOM Chair; Jim Suhr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.642 

Avg. Speed 

82.087 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.996 

Best Speed 

84.710 

Best Lap by 

24 - Alan Kossof 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan 

Group 7 STL,STU,T2,T3,T4 

Group 7 Race 

Race started at 17:19:52 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/19/2023 16:55 

2023 WMR "Last Chance" Majors at Grattan

Grattan Raceway August 19-20, 2023

Group 7 Saturday Race Official Results
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